



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01241205 December 05, 2024 11:00 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Desc: Pipe Desilting, Repair, Inspection and Mapping

Call Order: 007
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 43272727274 (*)

Contract: E1X54-R0

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$274,370.00	100.00%
2	FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$296,110.00	107.92%
3	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$297,040.00	108.26%
4	CIVIL ENGINEERED MAINTENANCE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$300,420.00	109.49%
5	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$357,030.00	130.13%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01241205 December 05, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X54-R0

District: District 1

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43272727274 (*)

Contract Descr: Pipe Desilting, Repair, Inspection and Mapping

The work under this Contract consists of Pipe Desilting, Repair, inspection and Mapping.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0005 0121 70 2		30.000	295.00000	8,850.00	300.00000	9,000.00	325.00000	9,750.00
FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		CY						
0010 0430950		50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	270.00000	13,500.00	300.00000	15,000.00
DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		CY						
0015 0906173200		600.000	20.00000	12,000.00	10.00000	6,000.00	14.00000	8,400.00
TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION		LB						
0020 E101 72		5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	100.00000	500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		EA						
0025 E425 73 2		25.000	400.00000	10,000.00	200.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	5,000.00
REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		EA						
0030 E430 94 1		1,200.000	5.50000	6,600.00	3.00000	3,600.00	4.00000	4,800.00
DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		LF						
0035 E430 94 2		1,200.000	6.50000	7,800.00	4.00000	4,800.00	6.00000	7,200.00
DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01241205 December 05, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH									
0040	E430 94 3		1,200.000	8.00000	9,600.00	8.00000	9,600.00	11.00000	13,200.00
	DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		LF						
0045	E430 94 4		1,200.000	16.75000	20,100.00	13.00000	15,600.00	17.00000	20,400.00
	DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		LF						
0050	E430 94 5		600.000	22.00000	13,200.00	18.00000	10,800.00	22.00000	13,200.00
	DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		LF						
0055	E430949 13		650.000	1.00000	650.00	3.00000	1,950.00	2.00000	1,300.00
	DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (4")		LF						
0060	E430949 16		320.000	1.00000	320.00	3.00000	960.00	2.00000	640.00
	DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (6")		LF						
0065	E431 1 21		300.000	113.00000	33,900.00	135.00000	40,500.00	115.00000	34,500.00
	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		LF						
0070	E431 1 22		200.000	175.00000	35,000.00	189.00000	37,800.00	177.00000	35,400.00
	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		LF						
0075	E431 1 23		100.000	265.00000	26,500.00	320.00000	32,000.00	320.00000	32,000.00
	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		LF						
0080	E431 1 24		50.000	577.00000	28,850.00	630.00000	31,500.00	600.00000	30,000.00
	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01241205 December 05, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH									
0085	E431 1 25		50.000	870.00000	43,500.00	900.00000	45,000.00	805.00000	40,250.00
PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 61" AND GREATER			LF						
0090	E432 4		4,000.000	1.25000	5,000.00	7.00000	28,000.00	4.00000	16,000.00
STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)			LF						
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)				\$274,370.00		\$296,110.00		\$297,040.00	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$274,370.00		\$296,110.00		297,040.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01241205 December 05, 2024 Call Order: 007 Contract: E1X54-R0

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CIVIL ENGINEERED MAINTENANCE		(5) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH									
0005	0121 70 2		30.000	400.00000	12,000.00	225.00000	6,750.00		
FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY			CY						
0010	0430950		50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	200.00000	10,000.00		
DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			CY						
0015	0906173200		600.000	25.00000	15,000.00	15.00000	9,000.00		
TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION			LB						
0020	E101 72		5.000	5,000.00000	25,000.00	100.00000	500.00		
MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)			EA						
0025	E425 73 2		25.000	750.00000	18,750.00	600.00000	15,000.00		
REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS			EA						
0030	E430 94 1		1,200.000	6.00000	7,200.00	9.00000	10,800.00		
DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"			LF						
0035	E430 94 2		1,200.000	8.00000	9,600.00	10.00000	12,000.00		
DESILT PIPE, 25-36"			LF						
0040	E430 94 3		1,200.000	14.00000	16,800.00	15.00000	18,000.00		
DESILT PIPE, 37-48"			LF						
0045	E430 94 4		1,200.000	18.00000	21,600.00	25.00000	30,000.00		
DESILT PIPE, 49-60"			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01241205 December 05, 2024 Call Order: 007 Contract: E1X54-R0

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CIVIL ENGINEERED MAINTENANCE		(5) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH									
0050	E430 94 5		600.000	20.00000	12,000.00	30.00000	18,000.00		
DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER			LF						
0055	E430949 13		650.000	1.00000	650.00	3.00000	1,950.00		
DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (4")			LF						
0060	E430949 16		320.000	1.00000	320.00	4.00000	1,280.00		
DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (6")			LF						
0065	E431 1 21		300.000	125.00000	37,500.00	155.00000	46,500.00		
PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"			LF						
0070	E431 1 22		200.000	165.00000	33,000.00	210.00000	42,000.00		
PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"			LF						
0075	E431 1 23		100.000	225.00000	22,500.00	395.00000	39,500.00		
PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"			LF						
0080	E431 1 24		50.000	600.00000	30,000.00	650.00000	32,500.00		
PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"			LF						
0085	E431 1 25		50.000	500.00000	25,000.00	1,125.00000	56,250.00		
PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 61" AND GREATER			LF						
0090	E432 4		4,000.000	1.50000	6,000.00	1.75000	7,000.00		
STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01241205 December 05, 2024 Call Order: 007 Contract: E1X54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CIVIL ENGINEERED MAINTENANCE		(5) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: \$300,420.00 \$357,030.00
DEVICES CONTROL (MH)

Contract Grand Totals:

\$300,420.00

\$357,030.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01241205	December 05, 2024	Call Order:	007	Contract:	E1X54-R0
-----------------	----------	-------------------	--------------------	-----	------------------	----------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.